Decrease in share of results from equity accounted investees (1.1) (1.8)
Increase in depreciation (75.8) (71.8)
Increase in finance expense (56.4) (57.9)
Decrease in other expenses 110.5 106.4
Increase in impairment of equity accounted investee 1.1 1.8
Income tax 6.5 7.0
Decrease in profit for the year (15.2) (16.3)

The impact on the share of results from equity accounted investees in the current year was a decrease of $1.1 million
(2019: decrease of $1.8 million). Due to the valuation of the Group’s equity accounted investments this results in a
corresponding decrease in the impairment of equity accounted investee. The net impact on Group’s profit or loss for the year
is nil (2019: nil).

2020
$

2019
$

IMPACT ON EARNINGS PER SHARE
Basic (0.05) (0.05)
Diluted (0.05) (0.05)

109SGH Annual Report 2020

O
verview

O
ur B

usinesses
O

perating and
Financial R

eview
C

orporate
G

overnance
D

irectors’ R
eport

Financial R
ep

o
rt

O
ther Inform

ation

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION (CONTINUED)
(G) New Accounting Standards or Policies (continued)

(i) AASB 16: Leases

Previously
reported

$m
Adjustment

$m
Restated

$m

IMPACT ON BALANCE SHEET AS AT 1 JULY 2018
Right of use assets  – 689.4 689.4
Property, plant and equipment 835.6  (0.9) 834.7
Other current assets  27.5  (2.7)  24.8
Net impact on total assets 685.8
Trade and other payables 427.7  (3.0) 424.7
Lease liabilities  – 869.7 869.7
Interest bearing loans and borrowings  2,140.7  (0.8)  2,139.9
Deferred tax liabilities 259.3 (54.0) 205.3
Net impact on total liabilities 811.9
Retained earnings  (126.1)

IMPACT ON BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 JUNE 2019
Right of use assets  – 658.5 658.5
Property, plant and equipment 911.9  (1.6) 910.3
Other current assets  32.1  (2.9)  29.2
Net impact on total assets 654.0
Trade and other payables 409.4  (1.7) 407.7
Lease liabilities  – 860.6 860.6
Interest bearing loans and borrowings  2,075.7  (1.5)  2,074.2
Deferred tax liabilities 299.9 (61.0) 238.9
Net impact on total liabilities 796.4
Retained earnings  (142.4)

As if
AASB 117

still applied
$m

Adjustment
$m

Presented
$m

IMPACT ON BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 JUNE 2020
Right of use assets – 636.6 636.6
Property, plant and equipment 983.6  (1.7) 981.9
Other current assets  63.0  (2.8)  60.2
Net impact on total assets 632.1
Trade and other payables 450.6  (1.4) 449.2
Lease liabilities  – 863.6 863.6
Interest bearing loans and borrowings 2,482.6  (1.5)  2,484.1
Deferred tax liabilities 341.8 (68.1) 273.7
Net impact on total liabilities 792.6
Retained earnings  (160.5)

Basis of Preparation

110 Financial Report

(ii) Restatement of the Group’s investment in Seven West Media
As disclosed in Note 1(A) of the 2019 Annual Report, the Group has historically applied a different accounting policy for
the recognition of deferred tax liabilities on indefinite life intangible assets to that of its equity accounted investment, Seven
West Media Limited (SWM). The IFRS Interpretation Committee issued an agenda decision Multiple Tax Consequences of
Recovering an Asset (AASB 112: Income Taxes). This considers how an entity determines the tax base of an asset with two